PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Coronet-Werke GmbH	11/21/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEKA BRUSH GMBH		
Street Address:	Waizendorf 3		
City:	Bechhofen-Waizendorf		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	91572		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6616366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WEIRAUCH1

Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021096 FRAME: 0426 500567634

DOOR

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Coronet-Werke GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at Neustadt 2, 69483 Wald-Michelbach, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent and applications listed in Exhibit A for United States Letters Patent, and of the inventions therein described; and

Whereas, GEKA BRUSH GMBH (hercinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Waizendorf 3, 91572 Bechhofen-Waizendorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and Patent Applications and the inventions therein described and claimed;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, the inventions, patent and patent applications aforesaid and any reissue or reissues of said patent already granted and which may be granted on said applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not

PATENT REEL: 021096 FRAME: 0427

P004

Page 2

been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent in the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any division or divisions thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

ASSIGNEE hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Coronet-Werke GMBH

Ву:

(Signature)

Tobias Hoefer

(Typed Name)

Insolvency administrator of the property of Coronet-Werke GmbH

(Title)

Date: 21.11.2006

Witness Belef

PATENT REEL: 021096 FRAME: 0428

D005

10/513,758

EXHIBIT A

		Patent No.	Issued	Assignment Recorded on	Reel	Frame
go maridida (1706)	\rightarrow	6,616,366	09/09/2003	09/06/2001	012292	0701
			a a	The second secon		
		Appln. No.	Filed	Assignment Recorded on	Reel	Frame
		10/311,799	12/17/2002	12/20/2002	014084	0015
,		10/500,970	07/08/2004	07/09/2004	015799	0311
					•	ŧ
		10/508,182	09/17/2004	09/16/2004	016413	0067

11/09/2004 11/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 021096 FRAME: 0429

016551

0942